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Stagecoach North Scotland
Isle of Skye Summer Guide from 21 May 2018 

		  Real-Time Tracking We provide real-time bus information on all our routes, enabling our passengers to 	
		  check exactly when their bus will arrive. You can plan your journey on www.stagecoachbus.com or using our 
		  app.

Timetable Variations
A normal service will operate on Good Friday and Easter Monday. A normal service will be in operation on May Day. No 
services will operate on Christmas Day and New Years Day. Adjusted services will operate during the festive period, please 
see separate publications issued for this period.

School Holidays
Highland school holidays for 2018 are: 
02 July - 19 August 2018 and 15 October - 28 October 2018. 
On 4 June 2018, schoolday timetables will operate with the exception of Services 54, 152, 155 and 158 which will not 
operate.

Train and Ferry Times
We have included CalMac ferry times and ScotRail train times where onward connections are available at Armadale Pier 
and Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Terminal. These connections are not guaranteed.  Where appropriate, some journeys may wait up 
to 10 minutes for a late running ferry. 

Bus travel is evolving
pay contactless on bus
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Portree l Kyle of Lochalsh   	 50 Kyle of Lochalsh l Portree   	 50 52
MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Service No. 50 50 
A

Portree Square -  1015
Sligachan -  1030
Sconser Ferry Road End -  1035
Luib -  1045
Broadford Hospital Road End arr -  1053

Broadford Hospital Road End dep  0715  1055
Kyleakin bus turning area  0720  1110
Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Terminal  0735  1115
Scotrail depart  1208

Service No. 50 52 55 52 50 50 
A A A A F B NF B

Scotrail arrive  1130  1346
Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Terminal  0735 - 1150 -  1145  1355
Kyleakin bus turning area  0740 - 1157 -  1150  1400
Broadford Post Office arr  0755 - 1212 -  1205  1415

Broadford Post Office dep -  0800 - 1215  1210  1420
Luib -  0808 - 1223  1218  1428
Sconser Ferry Road End -  0818 - 1233  1228  1438
Sligachan -  0823 - 1238  1233  1443
Portree Square -  0838 - 1253  1248  1458

NO SATURDAY OR SUNDAY SERVICE NO SATURDAY OR SUNDAY SERVICE

Timetables below operate 21 May - 29 June, and 02 July - 19 October 2018
See codes for exceptions.

A	 Operates 02 July - 19 August only.		  B	 Operates 21 May - 29 June and 20 August - 19 October only.
F	 Operates Fridays only.			   NF	 Does not operate on Fridays.

	 To comply with Drivers Hours regulations, this journey connects at Broadford Hospital Road End/Broadford Post Office. The connection is guaranteed, through fares are 
available and passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates through.

For additional buses between Portree and Broadford, see Services 52 (page 6-7), and 917 (page 18).
For additional buses between Portree and Kyle Of Lochalsh, see Service 917 (page 18).
For additional buses Broadford and Kyle Of Lochalsh, see  Services 55 (page X), and 917 (page 18).

 
   

www.stagecoachbus.com/careers

Get your career into gear

Armadale l Kyle of Lochalsh   	 51 Kyle of Lochalsh l Armadale   	 51
MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

NO SATURDAY OR SUNDAY SERVICE
NO SATURDAY OR SUNDAY SERVICE

Service No. 51 
NFB

Armadale ferry arrive
 1135
1245

Armadale Pier  1240
Sabhal Mor Ostaig  1245
Isle Oronsay Road End  1252
Drumfearn Road End  1257
Broadford Post Office  1305
Broadford Hospital Road End  1310
Kyleakin bus turning area  1325
Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Terminal  1330
Scotrail depart 1346

Service No. 51 55 52
NFB A A

Scotrail arrive 1130 1335
Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Terminal  1145 1500 -
Kyleakin bus turning area  1150 1507 -
Broadford Post Office  1205 1522 -
Broadford Hospital Road End  1210 -  1558
Drumfearn Road End  1218 -  1606
Isle Oronsay Road End  1223 -  1611
Sabhal Mor Ostaig  1230 -  1618
Armadale Pier  1235 -  1623
Armadale Ferry depart 1300 1635

A	 Operates 02 July - 19 August 2018 only.						      F	 Operates Fridays only.
NFB	 Does not operate on Fridays between 21 May - 29 June and 20 August - 19 October.	

Where appropriate, buses will wait up to 10 minutes for late running Ferry.

For additional buses between Broadford and Armadale see Service 52 (page 6-7).
For additional buses Broadford and Kyle Of Lochalsh, see  Services 50 (page 4), 55 (page 8), and 917 (page 18).

Timetables below operate 21 May - 29 June, and 02 July - 19 October 2018
See codes for exceptions.
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21 May - 01 July and 20 August - 26 August 2018

26 May - 20 October 2018 24 June - 26 August 2018

02 July - 19 August 2018 27 August - 21 October 2018

Portree l Armadale   	 52

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Service No. 52 52 52 52 
F

Portree Square  0905 1050  1545  1830
Sligachan  0920 1105  1600  1845
Sconser Ferry Road End  0925 1110  1605  1850
Luib  0935 1120  1615  1900
Broadford Hospital Road End arr  0943 1128  1623  1908

Broadford Hospital Road End dep  0948 1133  1628 -
Drumfearn Road End  0956 1141  1636 -
Isle Oronsay Road End  1001 1146  1641 -
Sabhal Mor Ostaig  1008 1153  1648 -
Armadale Pier  1013 1158  1653 -
Armadale ferry depart 1040 1215 1710

Service No. 52 52 52 
Portree Square  0905 1320 1740
Sligachan  0920 1335 1755
Sconser Ferry Road End  0925 1340 1800
Luib  0935 1350 1810
Broadford Hospital Road End arr  0943 1358 1818

Broadford Hospital Road End dep  0948 1403 1823
Drumfearn Road End  0956 1411 1831
Isle Oronsay Road End  1001 1416 1836
Sabhal Mor Ostaig  1008 1423 1843
Armadale Pier  1013 1428 1848
Armadale ferry depart 1040 1440 1910

52 52 52 
 0905  1240 1740
 0920  1255 1755
 0925  1300 1800
 0935  1310 1810
 0943  1318 1818

 0948  1323 1823
 0956  1331 1831
 1001  1336 1836
 1008  1343 1843
 1013  1348 1848
1030 1405 1900

52 52 52 52 52 52 

 0710 0905 1050  1515  1715  1830
 0725 0920 1105  1530  1730  1845
 0730 0925 1110  1535  1735  1850
 0740 0935 1120  1545  1745  1900
 0748 0943 1128  1553  1753  1908

 0753 0948 1133 1558  1755 -
 0801 0956 1141 1606  1803 -
 0806 1001 1146 1611  1808 -
 0813 1008 1153 1618  1815 -
 0818 1013 1158 1623  1820 -
0840 1040 1215 1635 1910

52 52 52 
F

 0905  1545  1830
 0920  1600  1845
 0925  1605  1850
 0935  1615  1900
 0943  1623  1908

 0948  1628
 0956  1636
 1001  1641
 1008  1648
 1013  1653
1040 1710

F	 Operates Fridays only.

	 To comply with Drivers Hours regulations, this 
	 journey connects at Broadford Hospital Road End. 
	 The connection is guaranteed, through fares are 
	 available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
	 which operates through.

For additional buses between Portree and Broadford, 
see Services 50 (page 4) and 917 (page 18).

For additional buses between Broadford and 
Armadale see Service 51 (page 5).

SATURDAY SUNDAY

Armadale l Portree   	 52

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Service No. 52 52 52 52 
F

Armadale Ferry arrive 1025 1135 1645
Armadale Pier  1045 1145 -  1710
Sabhal Mor Ostaig  1050 1150 -  1715
Isle Oronsay Road End  1057 1157 -  1722
Drumfearn Road End  1102 1202 -  1727
Broadford Post Office arr  1110 1210 -  1735

Broadford Post Office dep  1115 1215  1456  1740
Luib  1123 1223  1504  1748
Sconser Ferry Road End  1133 1233  1514  1758
Sligachan  1138 1238  1519  1803
Portree Square  1153 1253  1534  1818

Service No. 52 52 52 
Armadale Ferry arrive 1025 1445 1855
Armadale Pier 1035  1450  1905
Sabhal Mor Ostaig 1040  1455  1910
Isle Oronsay Road End 1047  1502  1917
Drumfearn Road End 1052  1507  1922
Broadford Post Office arr 1100  1515  1930

Broadford Post Office dep 1105  1520  1935
Luib 1113  1528  1943
Sconser Ferry Road End 1123  1538  1953
Sligachan 1128  1543  1958
Portree Square 1143  1558  2013

52 52 52 
1015 1335 1845

 1030  1450  1850
 1035  1455  1855
 1042  1502  1902
 1047  1507  1907
 1055 1515 1915

 1100  1520  1920
 1108  1528  1928
 1118  1538  1938
 1123  1543  1943
 1138  1558  1958

52 52 52 52 52 52 

0825 1025 1135 1645 1855
-  0830  1045 1145  1710  1905
-  0835  1050 1150  1715  1910
-  0842  1057 1157  1722  1917
-  0847  1102 1202  1727  1922
-  0855  1110 1210  1735  1930

 0800 0900  1115 1215  1740  1935
 0808 0908  1123 1223  1748  1943
 0818 0918  1133 1233  1758  1953
 0823 0923  1138 1238  1803  1958
 0838 0938  1153 1253  1818  2013

52 52 52 
F

1025 1645
1045 - 1710
1050 - 1715
1057 - 1722
1102 - 1727
1110 - 1735

 1115 1456  1740
 1123 1504  1748
 1133 1514  1758
 1138 1519  1803
 1153 1534  1818

21 May - 01 July and 20 August - 26 August 2018 02 July - 19 August 2018 27 August - 21 October 2018

26 May - 20 October 2018

SATURDAY

24 June - 26 August 2018

SUNDAY

F	 Operates Fridays only.

	 To comply with Drivers Hours regulations, this 
	 journey connects at Broadford Post Office. 
	 The connection is guaranteed, through fares are 
	 available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
	 which operates through.

Where appropriate, buses will wait up to 10 minutes 
for late running Ferry.

For additional buses between Portree and Broadford, 
see Services 50 (page 4) and 917 (page 18).

For additional buses between Broadford and 
Armadale see Service 51 (page 5).
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Portree l Fiscavaig	 54 Glasnakillie l Kyle of Lochalsh    55

Kyle of Lochalsh l Glasnakillie    55

Fiscavaig l Portree	 54

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS ONLY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS ONLY

Service No. 54 54 54 
F NF

Portree Primary School - -  1525
Portree Square - -  1530
Portree High School arr - -  1535
Portree High School dep  0650  1330  1550
Sligachan  0705  1345  1605
Drynoch junction  0720  1400  1620
Carbost Talisker Distillery  0725  1405  1625
Portnalong  0735  1415  1635
Fiscavaig  0745  1425  1645

Service No. 54 54 54 
F NF

Fiscavaig 0750 1425  1645
Portnalong 0800 1435  1655
Carbost Talisker Distillery 0810 1445  1705
Drynoch Junction  0815  1450  1710
Sligachan  0830  1505  1725
Portree High School  0845  1520  1740
Portree Primary School  0850 - -
Portree Square  0855 - -

Service No. 55 55 55 55 55 
NSch Sch

Glasnakille  0757  0757 -  1305  1625
Elgol Community Centre opp  0808  0808 -  1312  1632
Drynan Road End  0812  0812 -  1316  1636
Kilmarie  0816  0816 -  1319  1639
Torrin Old Bunkhouse  0825  0825 -  1328  1648
Torrin Phone Box Post Office  0832  0832 -  1335  1655
Kilbride Road End  0837  0837 -  1340  1700
Suardal  0842  0842 -  1345  1705
Broadford Post Office  0847  0847  1005  1350  1710
Broadford  School q  0850 q q -
Kyleakin bus turning area  0902  0905  1020  1405 -
Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Terminal  0909  0912  1027  1412 -

Service No. 55 55 55 55 55 
NSch Sch

Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Terminal -  0915 1150  1500  1500
Kyleakin bus turning area -  0922 1157  1507  1510
Broadford  School - q q q  1525
Broadford Hospital Road End  0705  0937 1212  1522  1530
Suardal  0710 - 1217  1527  1535
Kilbride Road End  0715 - 1222  1533  1541
Torrin bus turning point  0720 - 1227  1538  1546
Torrin Old Bunkhouse  0727 - 1234  1546  1554
Kilmarie  0736 -  1243  1556  1604
Drynan Road End  0741 -  1248  1601 1609
Elgol Community Centre  0746 -  1253  1605 1613
Glasnakille  0753 -  1300  1612 1620

NO SATURDAY OR SUNDAY SERVICE

NO SATURDAY OR SUNDAY SERVICE

F	 Operates Fridays only.
NF	 Does not operate on Fridays.
Sch	 Operates on Schooldays only.
NSch	 Operates on School holidays only.

For additional buses Broadford and Kyle Of Lochalsh, see service 50 
(page 4), 51 (page 5) and 917 (page 18).

Bus travel is evolving
pay contactless on bus
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Portree l Glendale	 56 56X

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

21 May - 01 July and 20 August - 12 October 2018 02 Jul - 19 Aug and 15 Oct - 19 Oct 2018

Service No. 56 56 56 56 56X 56 56 56X 56 56 56 56 56 
F F NF F NF NF F NF H TTh

Portree Square -  0748  1015  1325 -  1330 -  1540 -  1543 -  1740 -
Portree High School - q q  1330  1330 q 1330  1550  1550 q  1550  1742 -
Portree Co-op -  0751  1020  1335  1335  1335 1335  1553  1555  1548  1555  1747 -
Skeabost Hotel -  0800  1030  1345  1345  1345 1345  1603  1605  1558  1605  1757 -
Bernisdale Phone Box - q  1034  1349  1349  1349 1349  1607  1609  1602  1609  1801 -
Arnisort Church -  0810  1039  1354  1354  1354 1357  1612  1614  1607  1617  1806 -
Edinbane - -  1044  1400  1400  1400 - q  1620  1612 -  1810 -
Fairy Bridge - -  1051  1407  1407  1407 -  1621  1627  1619 -  1818 -
Dunvegan Castle - -  1059 l q  1415 - q l  1627 -  1826 -
Dunvegan Hotel - -  1102 q  1409  1418 -  1629 q  1630 -  1829 -
Lonmore arr - -  1105  1412  1412  1421 -  1632  1632  1633 -  1832 -

Lonmore dep  0654 - - -  1412 - -  1632 - - - -  1832
Colbost Boreraig Road End  0708 - - -  1416 - -  1646 - - - -  1846
Glendale Lower Milovaig Road End  0717 - - -  1445 - -  1705 - - - -  1905

Service No. 56 56 56 56 
Portree Square  1015  1330  1543  1740
Portree Co-op  1020  1335  1548  1747
Skeabost Hotel  1030  1345  1558  1757
Bernisdale Phone Box  1034  1349  1602  1801
Arnisort Church  1039  1354  1607  1806
Edinbane  1044  1400  1612  1810
Fairy Bridge  1051  1407  1619  1818
Dunvegan Castle  1059  1415  1627  1826
Dunvegan Hotel  1102  1418  1630  1829
Lonmore  1105  1421  1633  1832

56 56 56 56 

 1015  1330  1543  1740
q q q q

 1020  1335  1548  1747
 1030  1345  1558  1757
 1034  1349  1602  1801
 1039  1354  1607  1806
 1044  1400  1612  1810
 1051  1407  1619  1818
 1059  1415  1627  1826
 1102  1418  1630  1829
 1105  1421  1633  1832

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

SATURDAY

NO SUNDAY SERVICE

F	 Operates Fridays only.
NF	 Does not operate on Fridays.
H	 Operates only for passengers who have boarded at Portree at 1740.
TTH	 Operates Tuesdays and Thursdays only.

	 To comply with Drivers Hours regulations, this journey connects at Lonmore. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.

56X stopping restrictions: Please note that Service 56X is a limited stop service, no 
passengers are permitted to board the vehicle between Portree and Dunvegan. 
Passengers may alight the vehicle between Portree and Dunvegan.

Operates all year

Portree l Glendale	 56 56X

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

21 May - 01 July and 20 August - 12 October 2018 02 July - 19 August and 15 October - 19 October 2018

Service No. 56X 56X 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 
F F NF NF

Glendale Lower Milovaig Road End  0722 - - - -  1448 - -  1706
Colbost Boreraig Road End  0741 - - - -  1457 - -  1725
Lonmore arr  0758 - - - -  1514 - -  1742

Lonmore dep  0759  0803  1113 - 1428 - -  1635 -
Dunvegan Hotel  0802  0806  1116 - 1431 - -  1638 -
Dunvegan Castle q q  1119 - 1434 - -  1641 -
Fairy Bridge  0810  0813  1127 - 1442 - -  1649 -
Edinbane  0819  0819  1134 - 1449 - -  1656 -
Arnisort Church  0825  0823  1139 1358 1454 -  1618  1701 -
Bernisdale Phone Box q q  1144 1403 1459 -  1623  1706 -
Skeabost Hotel  0834  0832  1148 1407 1503 -  1627  1710 -
Portree Co-op  0843  0842  1158 1417 1513 -  1637  1720 -
Portree High School  0845  0845 q - q - - q -
Portree Square  0849  0849  1203 - 1518 - -  1725 -

56 56 56 56 

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

 0801  1113 1428  1635
 0804  1116 1431  1638
q  1119 1434  1641

 0811  1127 1442  1649
 0818  1134 1449  1656
 0822  1139 1454  1701
 0827  1144 1459  1706
 0831  1148 1503  1710
 0841  1158 1513  1720
q q q q

 0844  1203 1518  1725

Service No. 56 56 56 56 
Lonmore dep  0801  1113 1428  1635
Dunvegan Hotel  0804  1116 1431  1638
Dunvegan Castle q  1119 1434  1641
Fairy Bridge  0811  1127 1442  1649
Edinbane  0818  1134 1449  1656
Arnisort Church  0822  1139 1454  1701
Bernisdale Phone Box  0827  1144 1459  1706
Skeabost Hotel  0831  1148 1503  1710
Portree Co-op  0841  1158 1513  1720
Portree Square  0844  1203 1518  1725

SATURDAY

NO SUNDAY SERVICE

F	 Operates Fridays only.
NF	 Does not operate on Fridays.

	 To comply with Drivers Hours regulations, this journey connects at Lonmore. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.

56X stopping restrictions: Please note that Service 56X is a limited stop service, no 
passengers are permitted to board the vehicle between Portree and Dunvegan. 
Passengers may alight the vehicle between Portree and Dunvegan.

Operates all year
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Portree l North End Circular	 57A

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

21 May - 01 July and 20 August - 12 October 2018

Service No. 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A
Sch Sch NF F F NF NF F T

Portree High School - - - - - - - - - - -  1745
Portree Square - -  0655  0710  0910 1210 -  1325 -  1540  1552  1750
Portree High School - - q q q q -  1330 -  1550 q q
Torvaig Road End - -  0700  0715  0915 1215 -  1336 -  1556  1557  1755
Old Man of Storr Car Park - -  0710  0725  0925 1225 -  1346 -  1608  1609  1805
Staffin Community Centre - -  0725  0740  0940 1240 -  1401 -  1623  1625  1820
Flodigarry Hotel Road End arr - -  0735  0745  0948 1248 -  1409 -  1638  1640  1828

Flodigarry Hotel Road End dep - -  0737 -  0950 1250 -  1411 -  1641  1641 -
Kilmaluag Balmacquien Road End - -  0741 -  0956 1256 -  1417 -  1647  1647 -
Duntulm Hotel - -  0747 -  1001 1301 -  1422 -  1652  1652 -
Kilmuir Primary School - -  0757 -  1011 1311 -  1432 -  1702  1702 -
Uig Police Station - -  0812 -  1022 1322 -  1443 -  1713  1713 -
Uig Pier arr - - l -  1024 1324 -  1445 -  1715  1715 -
Uig Pier dep  0700  0810 l -  1029 1329  1400 1450  1619  1717  1717 -
Uig Police Station  0702  0812 q -  1031 1331  1402 1502  1621  1719  1719 -
Kensaleyre Church  0716  0826  0826 -  1045 1345  1414 1516  1633  1733  1733 -
Portree Co-op  0726  0841  0841 -  1055 1355  1424 1526  1643  1743  1743 -
Portree High School q  0845  0845 - q q - q - q q -
Portree Square  0729  0848  0848 -  1058 1358 - 1531 -  1748  1748 -

57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A
NF F

- - - - - - - -
-  0655  0710  0910 1210  1331  1552  1750
- q q q q q q q
-  0700  0715  0915 1215  1336  1557  1755
-  0710  0725  0925 1225  1346  1609  1805
-  0725  0740  0940 1240  1401  1625  1820
-  0735  0745  0948 1248  1409  1640  1828

-  0737 -  0950 1250  1411  1641 -
-  0741 -  0956 1256  1417  1647 -
-  0747 -  1001 1301  1422  1652 -
-  0757 -  1011 1311  1432  1702 -
-  0812 -  1022 1322  1443  1713 -
-  0814 -  1024 1324  1445  1715 -

 0700 0819 -  1029 1329 1450  1717 -
 0702 0821 -  1031 1331 1502  1719 -
 0716 0831 -  1045 1345 1516  1733 -
 0726 0844 -  1055 1355 1526  1743 -
q q - q q q q -

 0729 0849 -  1058 1358 1531  1748 -

02 Jul - 19 Aug and 15 Oct - 19 Oct 2018

T	 Serves Portree High School on Tuesdays and Thursdays only when the school is open.

F	 Operates Fridays only.	 NF	 Does not operate on Fridays.		  Sch	 Operates Schooldays only

	 To comply with Drivers Hours regulations, this journey connects at Flodigarry Hotel Road End. The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and 
	 passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates through.

Portree l North End Circular	 57A

SATURDAY

Operates all year 24 June - 26 August 2018

Service No. 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A
Portree Square  0655  0735  0910  1210  1535  1750
Torvaig Road End  0700  0740  0915  1215  1540  1755
Old Man of Storr Car Park  0710  0750  0925  1225  1550  1805
Staffin Community Centre  0725  0805  0940  1240  1605  1820
Flodigarry Hotel Road End arr  0730  0810  0948  1248  1613  1828

Flodigarry Hotel Road End dep  0732 -  0950  1250  1615 -
Kilmaluag Balmacquien Road End  0741 -  0956  1256  1621 -
Duntulm Hotel  0747 -  1001  1301  1626 -
Kilmuir Primary School  0757 -  1011  1311  1636 -
Uig Police Station  0812 -  1022  1322  1647 -
Uig Pier arr  0814 -  1024  1324  1649 -
Uig Pier dep 0819 -  1029  1329  1654 -
Uig Police Station 0821 -  1031  1331  1656 -
Kensaleyre Church 0833 -  1045  1345  1710 -
Portree Co-op 0844 -  1055  1355  1718 -
Portree Square 0847 -  1058  1358  1725 -

Service No. 57A 57A
Portree Square  0900  1150
Torvaig Road End  0906  1156
Old Man of Storr Car Park  0918  1208
Staffin Community Centre  0934  1224
Flodigarry Hotel Road End arr  0946  1236

Flodigarry Hotel Road End dep  0951  1241
Kilmaluag Balmacquien Road End  0957  1247
Duntulm Hotel  1002  1252
Kilmuir Primary School  1014  1304
Uig Police Station  1028  1318
Kensaleyre Church  1040  1330
Portree Co-op  1050  1340
Portree Square  1055  1345

SUNDAY

	 To comply with Drivers Hours regulations, this journey connects at Flodigarry Hotel Road End. The connection is 
	 guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates through.

With the new 
Stagecoach 

Bus App
your phone is 
your ticket! 

www.stagecoachbus.com
for more informationyou can now Pay with contactless card,

apple pay, and android pay, plus cash and 
mobile tickets are still accepted on bus too!
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Portree l North End Circular	 57C

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

21 May - 01 July and 20 August - 12 October 2018

Service No. 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C
F F NF F NF NF

Portree Square -  0745 -  1010 -  1325  1328  1525 -  1540 -  1750
Portree High School - q - q  1330  1330 q q  1550  1550 - q
Portree Co-op  0630  0747 -  1015  1333  1333  1333  1530  1553  1553 -  1755
Kensaleyre Church  0640  0755 -  1025  1343  1343  1343  1540  1605  1605 -  1805
Uig Police Station  0655  0803 -  1039  1355  1355  1355  1552  1615  1616 -  1819
Uig Pier  0658  0805 -  1041  1357  1357  1357 l  1617 l -  1821
Uig Police Station - - -  1043 -  1359  1359 q - q -  1823
Kilmuir Primary School - - - 1055 -  1409  1409  1602 - 1633 - 1835
Duntulm Hotel - - - 1106 -  1419  1419  1612 - 1645 - 1846
Kilmaluag Balmacquien Road End - - - 1112 -  1424  1424  1617 - 1652 - 1852
Flodigarry Hotel Road End arr - - - 1119 -  1430  1430  1623 - 1659 - 1859

Flodigarry Hotel Road End dep - -  0751 1121 -  1432  1432  1623 - 1701  1830 1901
Staffin Community Centre - -  0759 1129 -  1440  1440  1631 - 1706  1835 1906
Old Man of Storr Car Park - -  0822 1144 -  1455  1455  1646 - 1721  1850 1921
Torvaig Road End - -  0834 1154 -  1505  1505  1656 - 1731  1900 1931
Portree Square - - q 1159 -  1510  1510  1701 - 1736  1905 1936
Portree High School - -  0845 - - - - - - - - -

57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C

- -  1010  1328  1525 -  1750
- - q q q - q

 0630 -  1015  1333  1530 -  1755
 0640 -  1025  1343  1540 -  1805
 0655 -  1039  1355  1552 -  1819
 0658 -  1041  1357 l -  1821

- -  1043  1359 q -  1823
- - 1055  1409  1602 - 1835
- - 1106  1419  1612 - 1846
- - 1112  1424  1617 - 1852
- - 1119  1430  1623 - 1859

-  0751 1121  1432  1623  1830 1901
-  0759 1129  1440  1631  1835 1906
-  0822 1144  1455  1646  1850 1921
-  0834 1154  1505  1656  1900 1931
-  0845 1159  1510  1701  1905 1936
- - - - - - -

02 Jul - 19 Aug and 15 Oct - 19 Oct 2018

F	 Operates Fridays only.	 NF	 Does not operate on Fridays.	

	 To comply with Drivers Hours regulations, this journey connects at Flodigarry Hotel Road End. The 
connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates 
through.

Service No. 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C
Portree Square -  1010  1330  1530 -  1750
Portree Co-op -  1015  1335  1535 -  1755
Kensaleyre Church -  1025  1345  1545 -  1805
Uig Police Station -  1039  1359  1559 -  1819
Uig Pier -  1041  1401  1601 -  1821
Uig Police Station -  1043  1403  1603 -  1823
Kilmuir Primary School - 1055 1415 1615 - 1835
Duntulm Hotel - 1106 1426 1626 - 1846
Kilmaluag Balmacquien Road End - 1112 1432 1632 - 1852
Flodigarry Hotel Road End arr - 1119 1439 1639 - 1859

Flodigarry Hotel Road End dep  0811 1121 1441 1641  1830 1901
Staffin Community Centre  0819 1129 1449 1649  1838 1910
Old Man of Storr Car Park  0834 1144 1504 1704  1853 1914
Torvaig Road End  0844 1154 1514 1714  1903 1929
Portree Square  0849 1159 1519 1719  1908 1934

Service No. 58 58 58 58 58 

then
at

these
times
each
hour

Until

NF NF
Portree Bus Garage 0905 05 1205 1305 1405
Portree Dental Surgery 0908 08 1208 1308 1408
Portree Square 0913 13 1213 1313 1413
Portree Aros Centre 0918 18 1218 1318 1418
Portree Square 0922 22 1222 1322 1422
Stormyhill 0925 25 1225 1325 1425
Portree Square 0927 27 1227 1327 1427
Portree Dental Surgery 0934 34 1234 1334 1434
Portree Bus Garage 0937 37 1237 1337 1437

Service No. 57C
Portree Square  1500
Portree Co-op  1505
Kensaleyre Church  1515
Uig Police Station  1529
Kilmuir Primary School  1539
Duntulm Hotel  1549
Kilmaluag Balmacquien Road End  1554
Flodigarry Hotel Road End arr  1600

Flodigarry Hotel Road End dep  1605
Staffin Community Centre  1620
Old Man of Storr Car Park  1636
Torvaig Road End  1648
Portree Square  1654

Portree Town Service	 58

SATURDAY

Operates all year

SUNDAY

24 June - 26 August 2018

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS ONLY

NO SATURDAY OR SUNDAY SERVICE

Portree School Service  	 158

Service No. 158 158 158
F NF

Portree High School  0850 - -
Portree Co-op  0855 - -
Portree Primary School  0900  1320  1520
Portree Co-op -  1325  1525
Portree High School -  1330  1530

4:21 PM

NO CASH?
NO WORRIES.

You can buy and store your 
dayrider or megarider on 

your phone with the
Stagecoach Bus app!

Download the FREE Stagecoach Bus App
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Portree l Armadale    152

Portree l Torrin    	 155 Portree l Torrin    	 155

Armadale l Portree    152
MONDAY TO FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS MONDAY TO FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS
Service No. 152 152 152

F NF
Portree Square - -  1540
Portree High School -  1330  1550
Sligachan -  1345  1605
Sconser Ferry Road End -  1351  1611
Luib -  1400  1620
Broadford Hospital Road End arr -  1411  1631

Broadford Hospital Road End dep  0650  1411  1631
Drumfearn Road End  0659  1424  1644
Isle Oronsay Road End  0704  1429  1649
Sabhal Mor Ostaig  0712  1441  1701
Ardvasar Post Office  0717  1446  1706

Service No. 155 155 155
F NF

Portree High School - 1330  1550
Sligachan -  1344  1604
Sconser Ferry Road End -  1349  1609
Luib -  1358  1618
Broadford Hospital Road End arr -  1407  1627

Broadford Hospital Road End dep  0720 1407 1627
Lime Park q  1410  1630
Suardal  0725  1420  1640
Kilbride Road End  0730  1425  1645
Torrin bus turning point  0734  1433  1653

Service No. 155 155 155
F NF

Torrin Phone Box Post Office  0739 1434  1655
Kilbride Road End  0743  1438  1659
Suardal  0745  1440  1703
Lime Park  0755  1450 q
Broadford Post Office arr  0801  1456  1708

Broadford Post Office dep  0801 - -
Luib  0807 - -
Sconser Ferry Road End  0820 - -
Sligachan  0825 - -
Portree High School  0840 - -

Service No. 152 152
F

Ardvasar Post Office  0725 1450
Sabhal Mor Ostaig  0731  1456
Isle Oronsay Road End  0739  1504
Drumfearn Road End  0744  1509
Broadford Post Office arr  0755  1520

Broadford Post Office dep  0757 -
Luib  0807 -
Sconser Ferry Road End  0820 -
Sligachan  0825 -
Portree High School  0840 -
Portree Square  0844 -

F	 Operates on Fridays only.	
NF	 Does not operate on Fridays.

	 To comply with Drivers Hours 
regulations, this journey connects at 
Broadford Post Office/Broadford Hospital 
Road End. The connection is guaranteed, 
through fares are available and passengers 
may remain on the vehicle which operates 
through.

Explore 
Scotland

0871 266 3333
www.citylink.co.uk

Calls cost 12p/min from BT landlines. Charges from other providers or mobiles may vary.  

Fares valid from 22nd May 2017.

If you are planning a short break or 
holiday, Explorer pass is the perfect 
way to see the best of Scotland.

National Entitlement Card Holders Travel FREE

3 DAY EXPLORER PASS
Travel 3 days out of 5

5 DAY EXPLORER PASS
Travel 5 days out of 10

8 DAY EXPLORER PASS
Travel 8 days out of 16

£49
£74
£99

DESTINATION
SKYE

£34.60
£133.00

Skye dayrider   £9.20 

Skye megarider  
7 day
4 week

Buy your dayrider or 7 day megarider
on the Stagecoach app!

Download the
Stagecoach Bus App
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Inverness l Portree	 917 Portree l Inverness	 917
DAILY DAILY
Service No. 917 917 917
Inverness Bus Station  0840  1315  1735
Lochend Bus Shelter  0854  1329  1749
Drumnadrochit Post Office  0910  1345  1805
Urquhart Castle  0915  1350  1810
Loch Ness Youth Hostel  0925  1400  1820
Invermoriston Hotel  0933  1408  1828
Bunloyne Junction  0951  1426  1846
Cluanie Inn  1003  1438  1858
Shiel Bridge  1030  1457  1917
Ault-a-Chruinn  1031  1458  1918
Inverinate opp school  1033  1500  1920
Dornie Bus Bay  1040  1507  1927
Ardelve Road End  1041  1509  1929
Nostie Road End  1043  1510  1930
Auchertyre Main Road  1044  1511  1931
Kirkton Village  1045  1512  1932
Balmacara Hotel  1046  1513  1933
Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Terminal arr  1054  1521  1941
Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Terminal dep  1100  1530  1950
Kyleakin bus turning area  1105  1535  1955
Broadford Upper Breakish  1113  1543  2003
Broadford Armadale Road End  1116  1546  2006
Broadford Post Office  1120  1550  2010
Strollamus  1127  1557  2017
Dunan  1128  1558  2018
Ard Dorch  1131  1601  2021
Luib  1132  1602  2022
Sconser Ferry Road End arr  1140  1610  2030
Sconser Ferry Road End dep  1142  1612  2032
Sligachan  1147  1617  2037
Braes Road End  1158  1628  2048
Portree Cemetery  1201  1631  2051
Portree Square  1202  1632  2052

Service No. 917 917 917
Portree Square  0900  1330  1735
Portree Cemetery  0901  1331  1736
Portree Braes Road End  0904  1334  1739
Sligachan  0915  1345  1750
Sconser Ferry Road End arr  0920  1350  1755
Sconser Ferry Road End dep  0922  1352  1757
Luib  0930  1400  1805
Luib Ard Dorch  0931  1401  1806
Dunan  0934  1404  1809
Luib Strollamus  0935  1405  1810
Broadford Post Office  0939  1409  1814
Broadford Armadale Road End  0943  1413  1818
Breakish Junction  0946  1416  1821
Kyleakin bus turning area  0954  1424  1829
Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Terminal arr  0959  1429  1834
Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Terminal dep  1005  1435  1840
Balmacara Hotel  1012  1442  1847
Balmacara Kirkton Hall  1013  1443  1848
Auchertyre Main Road  1014  1444  1849
Nostie  1015  1445  1850
Ardelve Road End  1016  1446  1851
Dornie Bus Bay  1019  1449  1854
Inverinate  1026  1456  1901
Ault-a-Chruinn  1028  1458  1903
Shiel Bridge  1030  1459  1904
Cluanie Inn  1049  1518  1923
Bunloyne Junction  1101  1530  1935
Invermoriston Hotel  1119  1548  1953
Loch Ness Youth Hostel  1127  1556  2001
Urquhart Castle  1137  1606  2011
Drumnadrochit Post Office  1142  1611  2016
Lochend Bus Shelter  1158  1627  2032
Inverness Bus Station  1212  1641  2046

Service 917 is operated by Scottish Citylink 
and is subject to alteration from 2 October. 

Please check before travel.

 
This service will pick up and set down at all 
recognised bus stops and safe unmarked stopping 
places en-route out-with 30mph speed limit zones.

Plan

Buy

Go!

stagecoachbus.com
The new place to begin your journey

fares and lost property info
Skye		  01478 613671
Inverness	 01463 233371

Our ‘Guide to Fares and Tickets’ leaflet  detailing all 
available tickets and where to purchase them is
available from your local travel shop.

travel shop and customer services
Stagecoach in Skye
Broom Place
Portree
Isle of  Skye
IV51 9HL

Stagecoach in Inverness
Inverness bus station
Farraline Park
Inverness
IV1 1LT
highland.enquiries@stagecoachbus.com

disability helpdesk
01463 258933
highland.disabilityhelpdesk@stagecoachbus.com

        @StagecoachNScot

www.stagecoachbus.com

If  after contacting us, you are unhappy with our
response, you can contact Bus Users Scotland:

enquiries@bususers.org
0300 111 0001

nationwide bus times
		

		          

*Calls cost 12p per minute plus your
phone company’s access charge
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Ferry Sailing and Arrival Times from Armadale 
Operator Caledonian MacBrayne

Departing: Armadale for Mallaig
31st March - 22nd October 2017

Mon to Sat: 0840, 1040, 1215, 1300, 1440, 1500, 1635, 1710*, 1910**

Sun: 1030, 1200, 1245, 1405, 1700, 1900***

Arriving: Armadale from Mallaig (approximate times)
31st March - 22nd October 2017	

Mon to Sat: 0825, 1025, 1135, 1245, 1405, 1445, 1555, 1645, 1855****

Sun: 1015, 1135, 1215, 1335, 1645, 1845

Please note: Timings may vary according to tidal conditions and in some circumstances 
may differ from the above timetable on the following dates: 
May: 29-30  	 June: 12-19	 July: 11-18	 August: 10-16, 
26-29	 Sept: 8-14, 24-28	 Oct: 7-12

Please visit www.calmac.co.uk to view tidal timetables for effected dates.
This ferry timetable is currently under review and may be subject to change. 
Please see www.calmac.co.uk for further information.

Ferry Sailing and Arrival Times from Sconser
Operator Caledonian MacBrayne

Departing: Sconser for Raasay
30th March - 21st October 2018
	
Mon to Sat: 0825, 0925, 1025, 1125, 1300, 1500, 
1615, 1735, 1845*, 2100**

Sun: 1030, 1230, 1700

Arriving: Sconser from Rassay (approximate times)
30th March - 21st October 2018	

Mon to Sat: 0820, 0920, 1020, 1120, 1240, 1455, 
1555, 1725, 1830, 2055**

Sun: 1025, 1225, 1655

* On Saturdays, ferry will depart Sconser 15 mins early.
** Operates Saturdays only.

 
   

www.stagecoachbus.com/careers

Get your career into gear


